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APPENDIX
C.

SCHEDULE
of

Contracts
current
on

the
1st

April,
1895,

and
Contracts

entered
into
by
the

Public
Works

Department
during
the
Year
ended

31st
March,

1896.

Date
of Contract.

Lines
of

Railway
andBranches.
Name
of
Contract.

p

Length
Length
of

Hcnlars
o£

Sidings
in

ticuiars.
Contract

_
Contract.

Name
of
Contractor.

Contract tobe completed.
Date Contract

was completed.
Amount of Contract.

Remarks.

AILWAYS

March
13,
1890

Helensville
Northwards
Makarau

F.
andp.l.

M.
ch.
Ik.

3

6

0

M.ch.
Ik.

0
40
0

John
McLean
and
Son
March
1,

1892

£

s.
d.

26,616
0

0

Jan.
25,

1894
Ekatahuna-Woodville

Mangatainoka
Bridge

George
Scott

Dec.
19,
1895

8,867
10
1

April
11,
1895

70,000ft.
Bridge,
Timber..John
Henry's

Executors
Feb.

11,
1896

452
13
4

April
11,
„

288,000ft.
Bridge,
Timber ..Henry
Carlson

Feb.
11,
„

978
14
6

Dec.
2,

„

Timber
and

Joinery,
Newman

Station-buildings 100,000
Bricks,
Hyde
Tunnel

Henry
Carlson

Dec.
30,

1895
May
9,

1896
296
12
10

April
8,

„
Otago
Central

C.
and
W.
Shiel

Sept.
30,

1895
249
18
0

Nov.
9,

„

Bridge,
Timber
and
Piles ..Murray,
Arnold
and
Co.
Nov.
9,

„
Mar.
11,
1896

377
4

1

Nov.
18,
„

Jan.
21,

1896

Plate
Girders,
Capburn
Sec-

tion Bridge
overTaieri

River

J.
and
A.
Anaerson

Fraser
ana
Morley

July
18,
1896

950
18
9

7,716
10
0

July
21,

1897

March
16,
1895

Seaward
Bush

Mataura
Bridge

J.
and
A.
Anderson
May
16,
1896

6,486
16
2

June
21,

„

Bridge,
Piles

Murray,
Arnold
and
Co.
Sept.
27,

1895
Nov.
12,
1895

767
16
0

July
4,

.

Timber
for

Flood
Openings..

Mace
and
Holland
jOct.
10,

„
Nov.
20,

„

396
10
0
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