APPENDIX C.

SCHEDULE of CONTRACTS CURRENT on the 1st April, 1895, and CONTRACTS ENTERED INTO by the Public Works Department during the Year ended 31st March, 1896.

Remarks.													
Amount of Contract.	BAILWAYS.	£ s. d. 26,616 0 0	8,867 10 1	452 13 4	978 14 6	296 12 10	249 18 0	377 4 1	950 18 9	7,716 10 0	6,486 16 2	767 16 0	396 10 0
Date Contract was completed.		:	:	:	:	May 9, 1896	Sept. 30, 1895	Mar. 11, 1896	:	:	:	Nov. 12, 1895	Nov. 20, "
Contract to be completed.		March 1, 1892	19, 1895	11, 1896	11, "	30, 1895	:	° 6	18, 1896	21, 1897	16, 1896	27, 1895	10, "
Č C		Marc	Dec.	Feb.	Feb.	Dec.		Nov.	July	July	May	Sept.	[Oct.
Name of Contractor.		M. ch. lk. M. ch. lk. 3 6 0 0 40 0 John McLean and Son	George Scott	John Henry's Executors	Henry Carlson	Henry Carlson	C. and W. Shiel	Murray, Arnold and Co.	J. and A. Anderson	Fraser and Morley	J. and A. Anderson	Murray, Arnold and Co.	Mace and Holland
Length of Sidings in Contract.		M. ch. lk. 0 40 0	:	•	:	:	:	:	:	•	:	:	•
Length of Contract.	H	M. ch. lk. 3 6 0	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:	:
Par- ticulars.	,	F. and p.1.	:	•	*	:	:	•	•	:	:	:	:
Name of Contract.		:	Mangatainoka Bridge	70,000ft. Bridge, Timber	288,000ft. Bridge, Timber	Timber and Joinery, Newman	100,000 Bricks, Hyde Tunnel	Bridge, Timber and Piles	Plate Girders, Capburn Sec-	Bridge over Taieri River	Mataura Bridge	Bridge, Piles	Timber for Flood Openings
Lines of Railway and Branches.		March 13, 1890 Helensville Northwards Makarau	Ekatahuna-Woodville	*		•	Otago Central	:		à	March 16, 1895 Seaward Bush	:	:
Date of Contract.		ь 13, 1890	25, 1894	April 11, 1895	11, "	, ,	8, "8	, ,6	18, "	21, 1896	b 16, 1895	21,	4, "
		Marc	Jan.	April	April	Dec.	April	Nov.	Nov.	Jan.	Marc	June	July